Exhibit 1

MOA Amendment for Special Studies and Compliance Actions
Harbor Beaches of Ventura County Bacteria TMDL
Page 1 of 6

AMENDMENT TO THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT
AMONG
CITY OF OXNARD, COUNTY OF VENTURA, AND VENTURA COUNTY WATERSHED
PROTECTION DISTRICT (PARTIES)
TO PROVIDE EQUAL COST SHARING FOR HARBOR BEACHES OF VENTURA COUNTY
BACTERIA TMDL SPECIAL STUDIES AND COMPLIANCE ACTIONS

This Amendment (“MOA Amendment’) to the Memorandum of Agreement to Provide Equal
Cost Sharing for Harbor Beaches of Ventura County Bacteria Total Maximum Daily Load
(TMDL) Special Studies and Compliance Actions (“MOA”) is entered into effect on July 1, 2021,
among the following entities: City of Oxnard (“City”), County of Ventura (“County”), and Ventura
County Watershed Protection District (“District”) (collectively referred to as the “Parties” and
individually as a “Party”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the MOA, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, was
executed for cost sharing for Harbor Beaches of Ventura County Bacteria Total Maximum Daily
Load (TMDL) Special Studies and Compliance Actions, effective January 1, 2018;

WHEREAS, the Extension No. 1 to MOA, attached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference, extended the term of the MOA to December 31, 2021;

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to continue their support for Harbor Beaches of Ventura
County Bacteria TMDL Special Studies and Compliance Actions as required by the Harbor
Beaches of Ventura County (Kiddie Beach and Hobie Beach) Bacteria TMDL by extending the
term of the MOA through December 31, 2022, to fund a Groundwater Special Study at Kiddie
and Hobie Beaches per Southern California Coastal Water Research Project’s Conceptual Work
Plan dated May 18, 2021 (Special Study) provided in Exhibit C; and

WHEREAS, the Channel Islands Beach Community Services District (CIBCSD) may
wish to join the MOA Amendment to cost share the Special Study.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these recitals and other consideration set forth
below, it is mutually agreed by the Parties that:

1. The term of the MOA shall be extended an additional 12 months, ending on a new
termination date of December 31, 2022.

2. The Parties agree to actively support the effort of Harbor Beaches of Ventura County
Bacteria TMDL Special Studies and Compliance Actions during the term of the MOA
Amendment by funding equal contributions of the total cost of the Groundwater Special
Study at Kiddie and Hobie Beaches activities in accordance with the proposed budget in
Exhibit A.

3. The Parties agree to carry over a balance of $158,434.38 (one hundred fifty-eight
thousand four hundred thirty-four dollars and thirty-eight cents) from the existing MOA



MOA Amendment for Special Studies and Compliance Actions
Harbor Beaches of Ventura County Bacteria TMDL
Page 2 of 6

and MOA Extension No.1 to cover a portion of the Fiscal Year (FY) 2021-2022
Contribution, as documented in Exhibit A.

4. Each of the Parties agrees to submit payment in accordance with the proposed payment
schedule in Exhibit A, within 90 calendar days of receipt of the invoice from the Lead
Agency, to fund special study activities through December 31, 2022.

5. Channel Islands Beach Community Services District (CIBCSD) may become a party to
this MOA Amendment by giving notice in the manner provided in Exhibit B, which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, to all Parties. If CIBCSD
elects to become a party to this MOA Amendment, CIBCSD agrees to pay the Lead
Agency, County of Ventura, for groundwater special study not exceeding $20,000.00
(twenty thousand dollars) in Fiscal Year (FY) 2021-2022 as shown in Exhibit A and
based on the cost allocation formula and the total estimated cost, attached hereto and
made part of the MOA Amendment by this reference. If CIBCSD joins this MOA
Amendment after the other Parties have already paid the Lead Agency based on the
calculation without CIBCSD, within ninety (90) calendar days of receipt of CIBCSD’s
payment, the Lead Agency shall submit to each Party a payment for the difference
between what that Party actually paid and what that Party owes once CIBCSD is a party
to the MOA Amendment.

6. Any notice pursuant to this MOA Amendment shall be made by certified mail or
registered letter, return receipt requested, or by overnight courier to all Parties at the
following addresses:

To the Lead Agency — To the City of Oxnard —
Ewelina Mutkowska Jan Hauser

County of Ventura City of Oxnard

800 S Victoria Avenue 6001 Perkins Road

Ventura, California 93009-1610 Oxnard, CA 93033

Phone: (805) 645-1382 Phone (805) 271-2205 or (805) 844-5501
To the Ventura County Watershed To the Channel Islands Beach
Protection District — Community Services District —
Arne Anselm Pete Martinez
VCPWA-Watershed Protection CIBCSD

800 S Victoria Avenue 353 Santa Monica Dr

Ventura, California 93009-1610 Oxnard, CA 93035

Phone: (805) 654-3942 Phone: (805) 985-6021

7. All Obligations of the Parties under the MOA shall remain full force and effect unless
modified in this MOA Amendment.

In Witness Whereof, the Parties have executed this MOA Amendment on the date on the date
opposite their respective names.



City of Oxnard Agreement No. A-8295

MOA Amendment for Special Studies and Compliance Actions
Harbor Beaches of Ventura County Bacteria TMDL
Page 3 of 6

SIGNATURE PAGE

By the authorized signatures below the Parties agree to the MOA Amendment and agree to
provide for equal cost sharing for the Groundwater Special Study at Kiddie and Hobie Beaches

through December 31, 2022.

City of Oxnard

) 2.-20-/

Date:

Date: /élf:/ A / a-L/

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

é%f_ é/ Date: / 9 27/2/!
StephertFischer, City Attorney

County of Ventura, Ventura County Public Works Agency

w AV /u‘ Date: M
Jew.E.Kﬁ’l‘r’edér

Ventura County Public Works Agency - Watershed Protection

Date: 4A € [202

Glenn Shephard, P.£., Direclor



00°00¥°02$ z29'59v°€61$ z9'598‘cLz$ 8¢'vEV'8SLS 00°00€£‘22€$ | IB30L
0$ 00°000'02$ 00°000'02$ 0$ 00°000'0Z$ asogin
o o o o o uono9jo.d
00°008'9% 18°128'26% 18°129'v9% 9¥'118'25$ ceeer'ZLLS POYSIOIEM-YMAOA
00°008'9$ 18'128'26$ 18°129'v9% 9¥'118'25$ ceeer'LLLS pJeuxo jo Ay
00°008'9% 89°128°2G% 88°129'v9$ 9¥'118'25$ veeEr' ZLLS eInjudA Jo Auno)
suonnquuo) | suonnquUiuo) suonnquUIuon
£202-220Z Ad | 220Z-120Z AL [euonIppy =SCIFE VO, | 1209aISIDL Aued vow
(Juswpuswy YOI sulor gsogId §) 9|npayss juawied pue uonnqulsiqg bulieys 3so0)
00°00¥°02$ 29°691°'€619 29'598°C12$ 8¢ PEV'8SLS 00'00£‘22¢$ | lej0l1
. ‘ . ‘ . ; . . . q uonossjold
00'008°'9% 588 9% ¥5882'1.1$ 9¥'118'25$ 00°00L'v2L$ POYSIOIEM-YMAOA
00°008'9% ¥S 881 v9$ ¥5'88¢2'1/$ 9¥'118'26$ 00°00L'¥2L$ pieuxo jo A}
00°008'9% ¥5'88¥'9$ ¥G'88Z'L/$ o9¥'118'26$ 00°00L'¥2L$ eIMUaA jo Auno)
suoljnquiuod | suonnhquiuon suonnquuo)
£202-2202 Ad | 220Z-120Z AL leuoRippy USISA VO | 1S90 90l Aued vow
a|npayos Juawied pue uonnquysig buleys 3so0n
N . —_ —— g Apmg |e1dadg
00'520°c6$ 00°00L‘vZL$ 00°00£°22£$ 00700€°‘L$ 00°000'69¢$ JOJEMPUNOIS [B101L
00°001'S$ 00'008'9% 00°00%'0Z$ 00°00¥$ 00°000'0Z$ €202-2202
00'6.6'28% 00°00€'211$ 00'006'LG€$ 00°006'9$ 00°000'StE$ zz0z-120z
(-aso41D ‘dM-YMdOA }
‘Alunon ‘Al Juswpuswy .An_>> <>>_n_o> 994 uolesSIuIWPY | 1SO0D S2IAIBG
Auno) ‘AuD) 1s0D |ejo) lea) |eosid
VYOW sulor asodio J) ALed YOI 19d 1509 %¢ Aouaby pea Jueynsuo)
Aued YO Jad 1s0D
1509 )99loud
vV 3qyx3
g 1o p abed

JAWL eusioeg AJunod BINJUSA JO sayoeag J0qieH
suoloy @oueldwo) pue salpnig |eloads 10} Juswpuswy YOWN



City of Oxnard Agreement No. A-8295

MOA Amendment for Special Studies and Compliance Actions
Harbor Beaches of Ventura County Bacteria TMDL
Page 5 of 6

Exhibit B

Notice to All Parties of Channel Island Beach Community Services District’s Election to
Join the MOA Amendment

Date of Notice:

Pursuant to Section 5 of the MOA Amendment titled “Addendum to the Memorandum of MOA
Amendment Among City of Oxnard, County of Ventura, and Ventura County Watershed
Protection District (Parties) to provide equal cost sharing for Harbor Beaches of Ventura County
Bacteria TMDL Special Studies and Compliance Actions”, entered into effect on July 1, 2021
(MOA Amendment), which is incorporated herein by this reference, the Channel Islands Beach
Community Services District (CIBCSD) elects to join the MOA Amendment. In joining the MOA
Amendment, CIBCSD agrees to all provisions of the MOA Amendment, including all of the
benefits and burdens bestowed upon CIBCSD due to the provisions of the MOA Amendment,
and CIBCSD asserts that it shall comply with all provisions in the MOA Amendment. Thus,
CIBCSD shall become a party to the MOA Amendment such that the term "Party” used therein
shall apply to CIBCSD and the term “Parties” used therein shall include CIBCSD.

The date whereby CIBCSD shall join the MOA Amendment, which in any case shall be at least
fifteen (15) calendar days after the date of notice listed above, is:

To effectuate this election, CIBCSD shall provide this Notice to all other parties to the MOA
Amendment in the manner required by Section 6 of the MOA Amendment.

/2-2(-2/

By Date:
Zaragoz

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND PROCEDURE:

By I/A’-‘cf /%_..———- Date: /O/‘Z?/'Z!

Stepljoén W Fischer, City Attorney




